ST. Company			
FORM PTO-16, Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 M R D	OO DEC 28 2000 RI	01-16-200 101583716	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P		original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID# Correction of P Reel # Corrective Document ID#	TO Error Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger (Fo	Security Agreement Change of Name Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Hercules Incorporated, a Delaw	al names of conveying p are corporation	Execution Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Hercules Credit, Inc., a Delawar	re corporation	Execution Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
			est on other bod
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Bank of America, N.A., as C 101 N. Tryon Street Independence Center, 15 th Fl		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	North Carolina State/Country r for the first Receiving Party	28255 Zip Code
_	N/A		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
TA TELEBAT IIIIII	******	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	tes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
document and gath	ering the data needed to complete/the Cover Sheet. S	Send comments regarding this bu	rden estimate to the U.S. Patent and I rademark Office, Chief
0027), Washington,	r, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budg D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budg MENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	nation and Regulatory Atlairs, Clet Package 0651-0027, Patent and	ffice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651- I Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

DUR1\275772_1

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00)/99 Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PAGENT
Correspondent l	Name and Address	Telephone Number (919) 286-8000
		Telephone Number (919) 280-8000
Name	Steven D. Thomas	
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen PLLC	2 8 2000
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street	, 202
Address (line 3)	Suite 800	
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705	THE SHARE THE PARTY.
	3 cm ²	Water Park
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	
	including any attachments.	#
	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if addition her the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	nal numbers attached CR BOTH numbers for the same property).
:	Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
	5,629,212	5,626,720 5,830,315
	5,646,338	5,246,548 5,300,194
<u> </u>	5,627,145	5,700,893 5,681,912
*	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application amed executing inventor.	
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	
Enter Po	CT application number PCT PCT	PCT
only if a	a U.S. Application Number	DOT!
has not	been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 51
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 2,040.00
	of Payment: Enclosed \(\sumeq \) Deposit Account \(\sumeq \)	
	or payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the a	ccount.) # 13-4365
	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional	
Statement and Si	gnature est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and c	any attached comy is a true form of the opining!
To the be documen	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and contest and contest and contest and contest are authorized, as inflicated herein.	
	D. Thomas of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed
name o	of Person Signing Signature	Dute o.g.re

FORM PTO-1619C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached, Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Hercules Flavor, Inc., a Delaware corporation 14/00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) WSP, Inc., a Delaware corporation 11/14/00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Aqualon Company, a Delaware partnership 11/14/00... Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter Additional Receiving Party If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 1) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a Name (line 2) domestic representative should be attached. Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 1) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a Name (line 2) domestic representative should be attached. Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) \boxtimes Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 5,234,547 5,069,798 5,651,812 5,071,580 4,964,915 4.977.292 5,629,385 5,723,021 4,973,744 5,725,611 ,750,052 4,600,524 5,830,383 5,741,433 5,051,532

DUR1\275772 1

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
	RECORDATION FORM CONER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	
Conveying Party(ies) Enter Additional Conveying	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached DEC 2.8.2000	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Hero	cules Finance Company, a Delaware partnership	Month Day Year 11/14/00
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Fibe	ervisions, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company	Month Day Year 11/14/00
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Fibe	ervisions Incorporated, a Delaware corporation	11/14/00
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies) Enter Additional Receivin	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attac g Party	ched If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 1)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Name (line 2)		domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)		domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Enter either the	Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers atta Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
Patent A	Application Number(s) Patent Nu	imber(s)
	5,776,535 5,686,09	5,789,239
	5,693,371 6,020,42	5,762,757
	5,719,224 5,885,4	5,071,591
	5,910,469 5,720,88	5,720,888
	5,668,096 4,626,4	5,288,410

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Patent and 7	ent of Commerce Frademark Office
3.7	CO	N FORM COVER SHEET NTINUATION IENTS ONLY		
Conveying Party(ies) Enter Additional Conveying Par		I names of conveying parties a	Executive Execut	on Date
Name (line 1) Fibervis	sions Products, Inc., a Georg	gia corporation		Dey Year
Name (line 2)		DE	Execut	ion Date Day Year
Name (line 1) Hercule	es International Limited, a D	Pelaware corporation	11/14/0	
Name (line 2)				ion Date Day Year
Name (line 1) Betzdea	arborn Inc., a Pennsylvania o	corporation	11/14/0	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies) Enter Additional Receiving Pa Name (line 1)		additional names of receiving p		f document to be recorded s an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				Iomiciled in the United States, an appointment of a Iomestic representative
Address (line 1)				hould be attached. Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				
	City	State/Country	i	f document to be recorded s an assignment and the ecciving party is not
Name (line 1)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Name (line 2)	Personal Control of the Control of t			domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 1)				Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Pate Enter either the Pate	ent Number(s) ent Application Number <u>o</u> r the Pater	Mark if additional nat Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		same property).
Patent Appl	ication Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
		5,298,186	5,695,652	5,755,971
		5,736,058	5,696,194	5,846,436
		5,773,674	5,707,533	
		5,772,919	4,995,944	
		5,736,056	5,756,880	

DUR1\275772_1

	FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			CONTINUAT			Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT
	veying Party(ies)	\boxtimes		PATENTS O	f conveying parties	attached	
Ente	r Additional Convey	ing Party					
							Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name (line 1) Be	tzdearborn Euro	pe, Inc, a Per	nnsylvania	corporation—	1	1/14/00
	Name (line 2)				a series		Execution Date
	Name (line 1)	P.C.I.TD. a Dal		1-1-	****		Month Day Year
	<u> </u>	R C LTD., a Del	aware corpor	auon		<u>L</u>	1/14/00
	Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name (line 1) BI	Technologies, I	nc., a Delawa	are corpora	tion	1	1/14/00
	Name (line 2)	•					
	L	1811-1			*1		
Rec	eiving Party(ies)		Mark	c if additional	names of receiving	parties attach	ned
	r Additional Receiv	ing Party		The second secon		, Ç	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	Name (line 1)		المارية المعامل المارية المارية المعامل المارية المارية المارية المارية المارية المارية المارية المارية الماري	****		<u>().</u>	receiving party is not
	Name (line 2)				WI Bron		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
			FATE	10周			domestic representative should be attached.
	Address (line 1)			Service Services	2000 // //		(Designation must be a separate document from
	Address (line 2)			DEC 2	8 000 (19)		Assignment.)
	Address (line 3)					_\	
		City		1- State/Cou	ntry	2	Cip Code
				State of the State	المناهر والمتعلق والم		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	Name (line 1)		•	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	u pri .		receiving party is not
	Name (line 2)		. 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1 € 1				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
							domestic representative should be attached.
	Address (line 1)						(Designation must be a separate document from
	Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
	Address (line 3)			·			
		City		State/Cou	ntry	Z	Cip Code
App	lication Number(s)	or Patent Number(s)			Mark if additional r	numbers attac	ched
	Enter either t	he Patent Application	Number <u>o</u> r the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers	for the same property).
	Patent	Application Number	er(s)			Patent Nun	nber(s)
Г						<u> </u>	
L				_			
Ĺ							
Γ				$\neg \mid \vdash$			
ر د				_ _			
L				_		L.,	
ſ							

	_
FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	and the same of th
CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter Additional Conveying Party	
DEC 28	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) BLI Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation	11/14/00
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Hercules Shared Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation	11/14/00
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Betzdearborn International, Inc. a Pennsylvania corporation	11/14/00
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties	
Enter Additional Receiving Party	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 1)	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
City State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
	domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 1)	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers	s attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	
Patent Application Number(s) Paten	t Number(s)

DUR1\275772_1

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION	
PATENTS ONLY	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter Additional Conveying Party	
Execution D Month Day	
Name (line 1) Athens Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation 11/14/00	
Name (line 2) Execution D Month Day	
Name (line 1) Betzdearborn China, Ltd., a Delaware corporation 11/14/00	
Name (line 2) Execution D Month Day	
Name (line 1) BL Chemicals Inc., a Delaware corporation [11/14/00]	
Name (line 2)	
Little Additional Receiving Larry	ment to be recorded
Nome (line 1)	ing party is not iled in the United
Name (line 2) domes	an appointment of a tic representative be attached.
Address (line 1) (Design	nation must be a
	nment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	
If doc	ument to be recorded ssignment and the
Name (line 1)	ing party is not iled in the United
Name (line 2) domes	an appointment of a tic representative
Address (line 1) (Desig	be attached. nation must be a te document from
	iment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

		PATENTS ONLY		
Conveying Party(ies)		itional names of conveying part	ies attached	
Enter Additional Conveying Par	rty			tion Date
Name (line 1) Chemic	al Technologies India, l	Ltd., a Delaware corporat		Day Year
Name (line 2)				tion Date Day Year
Name (line 1) Coving	ton Holdings, Inc., a De	laware corporation	11/14/0	
Name (line 2)				tion Date Day Year
Name (line 1) East Ba	y Realty Services, Inc.,	a Delaware corporation	11/14/0	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies) Enter Additional Receiving Pa		rk if additional names of receiv		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 1)		***************************************		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Name (line 2)				domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 1)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Name (line 1)	City	State/Country		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)				should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	2
Application Number(s) or Pate Enter either the Pat		Mark if addition Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE.	nal numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Patent Appl	lication Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	

DUR1\275772_1

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	1	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying part	ies attached	
Enter Additional Conveying	z rany		cution Date
Name (line 1) Fibe	ervisions, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership	Mon 11/14	th Day Year /00
Name (line 2)			cution Date
Name (line 1) Hero	cules Chemical Corporation, a Delaware corporation		th Day Year
Name (line 2)	emes Chemical Corporation, a Delaware corporation		cution Date
		Mon	th Day Year
	cules Country Club, Inc., a Delaware corporation		/00
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies) Enter Additional Receiving	Mark if additional names of receiving Party	ing parties attached	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)			should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	7:	
	City State/Country		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
			domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Application Number(s) or Enter either the	Patent Number(s)	nal numbers attached R BOTH numbers for th	he same property).
	Application Number(s)	Patent Number(
] [

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	
Conveying Party(ies)		77414
Enter Additional Conv	eying Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hercules Euro Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	11/14/00
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hercules International Limited, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company	11/14/00
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hercules Investments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	11/14/00
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies) Enter Additional Rec		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number Enter eith	s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers er the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent	: Number(s)

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	
Conveying Party(ies) Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack Mark if additional names of conveying parties	hed Execution Date
Name (line 1) Hispan Corporation, a Delaware corporation	Month Day Year 11/14/00
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Party(ies) Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving particular additional nam	es attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 1)	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Name (line 2)	domestic representative
Address (line 1)	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	
Patent Application Number(s) Pa	tent Number(s)

DURI\275772_1

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 14, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), each of the undersigned Obligors has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications to the extent owned by such Obligor and shown on the attached Schedule A to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties:

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

HERCULES INCORPORATED,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES CREDIT, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES FLAVOR, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

WSP, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

AQUALON COMPANY,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES FINANCE COMPANY,

a Delaware partnership

FIBERVISIONS, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

FIBERVISIONS INCORPORATED,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS PRODUCTS, INC.,

a Georgia corporation

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED,

a Delaware corporation

BETZDEARBORN INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

BETZDEARBORN EUROPE, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

DRCLTD.,

a Delaware corporation

BL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

BLI HOLDINGS CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES SHARED SERVICES CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

BETZDEARBORN INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

ATHENS HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

[signature pages continue]

BETZDEARBORN CHINA, LTD., a Delaware corporation

BL CHEMICALS INC.,

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES INDIA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

a Delaware corporation

COVINGTON HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

EAST BAY REALTY SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS, L.P.,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES CHEMICAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES COUNTRY CLUB, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES EURO HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INVESTMENTS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HISPAN CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Title: Duly Authorized Representative for each of the foregoing

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:____ Name:____ Title:_____

BETZDEARBORN CHINA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

BL CHEMICALS INC.,

a Delaware corporation

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES INDIA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

COVINGTON HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

EAST BAY REALTY SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS, L.P.,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES CHEMICAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES COUNTRY CLUB, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES EURO HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INVESTMENTS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HISPAN CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

By:		
Name:		
Title:_		
	for each of the foregoing	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: DowALD J. C.

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

Betz Laboratories, Inc.

BETZDEARBORN

BETZDEARBORN

4,964,915

Report: "PATENTS IN FORCE - WORLDWIDE" Date NOV 09 00 Page 44

OWNER PATENT NO. ISSUED DOCKET NO. COUNTRY TITLE BETZDEARBORN 5,629,212 MAY 13 97 1-8825 CHLORIDE MONITORING APPARATUS JUL 08 97 1-8662 BETZDEARBORN 5,646,338 DEPOSITION SENSING METHOD AND APPARATUS US. 5,627,145 MAY 06 97 1-9014 BETZDEARBORN COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING PHOS-PHONATES TENDING TO PRECIPITATE METAL IONS ... US. MAY 06 97 1-9011 BETZDEARBORN 5,626,720 MACHINE METHOD FOR CONTROLLING PITCH ON A PAPERMAKING BETZDEARBORN 5,246,548 SEP 21 93 1-8021 PITCH CONTROL BETZDEARBORN 5,700,893 DEC 23 97 1-8947 WATER-SOLUBLE CATIONIC COPOLYMERS & THEIR USE AS FLOCCULANTS & DRAINAGE AIDS 5,830,315 NOV 03 98 1-8627 BETZDEARBORN TREATMENT OF AQUEOUS SYSTEMS USING A CHEMICALLY MODIFIED TANNIN US. APR 05 94 1-7876 BETZDEARBORN 5,300,194 PITCH CONTROL BETZDEARBORN 5,681,912 OCT 28 97 1-9151 WATER-SOLUBLE CATIONIC COPOLYMERS & THEIR USE AS FLOCCULANTS & DRAINAGE RETENTION AIDS US 5,651,812 JUL 29 97 1-8702 BETZDEARBORN AGENT FOR TREATMENT OF PAPER MACHINE PRESS SECTION FELTS AND ITS USE US. DEC 10 91 1-7184 BETZDEARBORN 5,071,580 PUMPABLE CORROSION INHIBITOR SLURRIES SUITABLE FOR CHARGING COOLING SYSTEM FILTERS US. 5,629,385 MAY 13 97 1-7647 BETZDEARBORN BOXYLIC OR SULFONIC GROUPS & N-OXIDE DERIVATIVES ALLYLAMINE COPOLYMERS HAVING PHOSPHONIC, CAR-U.S. 5,725,611 MAR 10 98 W-913A-2 BETZDEARBORN METHODS FOR REDUCING FOULING DEPOSIT FORMATION IN JET ENGINES APR 21 98 1-9244 5,741,433 BETZDEARBORN CONTROLLED RELEASE SUPPLEMENTAL COOLANT ADDITIVE US. AUG 10 93 1-7953 5,234,547 BETZDEARBORN CREPING AID 115. OCT 23 90 1-7304

SIZING COMPOSITION, A METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF AND A METHOD OF USE

MAR 03 98 N-978A-1

US.

METHOD FOR INHIBITING DEPOSITION IN PULP & PAPER MAKING SYSTEMS USING A COMPOSITION COMPRISING...

PATENT

REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0389

OWNER	PATENT NO. ISSUED DOCKET NO. COUNTRY TITLE
BETZDEARBORN	5,750,052 MAY 12 98 H-1051 US FOAM CONTROL METHOD
BETZDEARBORN	5,051,532 SEP 24 91 1-7575 US. N,N-BIS-PHOSPHONOMETHYL TAURINE N-OXIDE AND WATER-SOLUBLE SALTS THEREOF
BETZDEARBORN	5,069,798 DEC 03 91 1-7468 US CONTROL OF SCALE IN AQUEOUS SYSTEMS USING CER- TAIN PHOSPHONOMETHYL AMINES
BETZDEARBORN	4,977,292 DEC 11 90 1-7577 US. 4-PHOSPHONOMETHYL-2-HYDROXY-2-OXO-1,4,2-OXAZA- PHOSPHORINANE N-OXIDE & WATER-SOLUBLE SALTS
BETZDEARBORN	4,973,744 NOV 27 90 1-7576 US. ETHOXYLATED N,N-BIS-PHOSPHONOMETHYL 2-(HYDROXY) ETHYLAMINE N-OXIDES AND WATER-SOLUBLE SALTS
BETZDEARBORN	4,600,524 JUL 15 86 1-6297 U.S. COMPOSITION (AND METHOD) FOR INHIBITING SCALE
BETZDEARBORN	5,830,383 NOV 03 98 1-8995 US. METHOD FOR THE INHIBITION OF OXYGEN CORROSION IN AQUEOUS SYSTEMS BY THE USE OF A TANNIN
BETZDEARBORN	5,776,535 JUL 07 98 P-1054 $\bigcup S$. TREATMENTS TO REDUCE MOISTURE IN THE DEWATERING OF GRAIN-BASED CELLULOSIC MATERIALS
BETZDEARBORN	5,693,371 DEC 02 97 R-1055 US. METHOD FOR FORMING CHROMIUM-FREE CONVERSION COATING
BETZDEARBORN	5,719,224 FEB 17 98 C-849A-1A U.S. COMPOSITIONS (& METHODS) FOR DETACKIFYING PAINT SPRAY BOOTH WATER
BETZDEARBORN	5,910,469 JUN 08 99 C-995A U.S. CRUDE OIL COMPOSITION COMPRISING AN ALKYLPHOS- PHONATE ANTIFOULING ADDITIVE
BETZDEARBORN	5,668,096 SEP 16 97 R-914A-1 U.S. CLEANING AND PASSIVATING TREATMENT FOR METALS
BETZDEARBORN	5,686,057 NOV 11 97 W-1056 U.S. SELECTIVE OXIDATION OF HYDROGEN SULFIDE IN MOLTEN SULFUR
BETZDEARBORN	6,020,422 FEB 01 00 C-1052 US AQUEOUS DISPERSION POLYMERS
BETZDEARBORN	5,885,413 MAR 23 99 R-1057 U.S DEINKING WASTEPAPER CONTAINING ELECTROSTATIC PRINTED INK USING BRANCHED ALCOHOL ALKOXYLATE
BETZDEARBORN	5,720,887 FEB 24 98 V-1058 U.S. METHODS FOR SLUDGE DEWATERING
BETZDEARBORN	4,626,411 DEC 02 86 1-6166 U.S. COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR DEOXYGENATION

OWNER PATENT NO. ISSUED DOCKET NO. COUNTRY

TITLE

BETZDEARBORN 5,789,239 AUG 04 98 1-8775A

(COMPOSITION &) PROCESS FOR THE AVOIDANCE OF SLIME FORMATION AND/OR FOR THE REMOVAL OF ...

5,762,757 JUN 09 98 N-1060 BETZDEARBORN

(COMPOSITIONS &) METHODS FOR INHIBITING ORGANIC CONTAMINANT DEPOSITION IN PULP & PAPERMAKING...

BETZDEARBORN 5,071,591 DEC 10 91 1-7510

ANTIFOAMING AND DEFOAMING COMPOSITIONS

BETZDEARBORN 5,720,888 FEB 24 98 1-9285A

WATER-SOLUBLE CATIONIC COPOLYMERS AND THEIR USE AS FLOCCULANTS

uS. BETZDEARBORN 5,288,410 FEB 22 94 1-8404

SCALE CONTROL IN AQUEOUS SYSTEMS

BETZDEARBORN 5,298,186 MAR 29 94 1-8282

PAINT SPRAY BOOTH ORGANIC DETACKIFICATION TREAT- MENT

5,736,058 APR 07 98 W-980A-1 BETZDEARBORN

METHOD FOR INHIBITING MICROBIAL ADHESION ON SUR- FACES

BETZDEARBORN JUN 30 98 A-1001A

COMPOSITIONS & METHODS FOR INHIBITING VINYL ARO- MATIC MONOMER POLYMERIZATION

5,772,919 JUN 30 98 R-972A US.

METHODS OF INHIBITING CORROSION USING HALO-BENZO TRIAZOLES

BETZDEARBORN 5,736,056 APR 07 98 W-981A

METHOD FOR ENHANCING BIOCIDAL ACTIVITY

BETZDEARBORN 5,695,652 DEC 09 97 H-1021B

5,695,652 DEC 09 97 H-1021B \fill . METHODS FOR INHIBITING THE PRODUCTION OF SLIME IN AQUEOUS SYSTEMS

LLS. 5,696,194 DEC 09 97 C-1049A BETZDEARBORN

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF AQUEOUS DISPER- SION POLYMERS

US. 5,707,533 JAN 13 98 C-1049B BETZDEARBORN

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF AQUEOUS DISPER- SION POLYMERS

4,995,944 FEB 26 91 1-7808 $\bigcup_{i=1}^{n} 5$. Controlling deposits on paper machine felts using cationic polymer & cationic surfactant...

5,756,880 MAY 26 98 C-1064 U.S.
METHODS & APPARATUS FOR MONITORING WATER PROCESS EQUIPMENT BETZDEARBORN

5,755,971 MAY 26 98 P-1065 BETZDEARBORN

INHIBITION OF CALCIUM OXALATE SCALE IN AQUEOUS BASED SOLUTIONS

BETZDEARBORN 5,846,436 DEC 08 98 C-849B-1 (COMPOSITION &) METHOD FOR WATER CLARIFICAT

RECORDED: 12/28/2000